Vehicle
Wheel
Style
Pad
Height Size
Vehicle
Location =
Front, rear
only, or both
Weld
Offset
Weld
B/S Tire Section width
Partial Part Number
fill in the X - style # (1
or4) and/or center
finish (B or P) Notes
CHEVROLET
2010 Camaro LS and LT S71 Medium 17x4.7 Fr 1 2.90 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71MX7047N30A
2010+ S71 Medium 17x5.0 Fr 8 3.30 71MX7050N33A
5x120mm  (N) S71 Medium 17x5.5 Fr 14 3.80 71MX7055N38A
S71 Medium 17x6.0 Fr 20 4.30 71MX7060N43A
S71 Medium 17x6.5 Fr 27 4.80 71MX7065N48A
S71 Medium 17x7.0 Fr 33 5.30 71MX7070N53A
S71 Medium 17x7.5 Fr 39 5.80 71MX7075N58A
S71 Medium 17x8.0 Both 46 6.30 71MX7080N63A
S71 Medium 17x8.5 Both 52 6.80 71MX7085N68A
S71 Medium 17x9.0 Both 58 7.30 245 71MX7090N73A
S71 Medium 17x10.0 R only 40 7.30 275 71MX7100N73A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x5.0 Fr -8 2.70 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XMX8050N27A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x5.5 Fr -14 2.70 7XMX8055N27A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x6.0 Fr -8 3.20 7XMX8060N32A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x6.5 Fr -1 3.70 7XMX8075N37A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x7.0 Fr 5 4.20 7XMX8070N42A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x7.5 Fr 11 4.70 7XMX8075N47A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x8.0 Fr 18 5.20 7XMX8080N52A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x8.5 Fr 24 5.70 7XMX8085N57A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x9.0 Fr 30 6.20 245 7XMX8090N62A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x9.5 R only 24 6.20 7XMX8095N62A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x10.0 R only 30 6.70 7XMX8100N68A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x10.5 R only 37 7.20 275 7XMX8105N72A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x4.5 Fr -22 1.90 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XMX0045N17A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x5.0 Fr -15 2.40 7XMX0050N22A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x5.5 Fr -9 2.90 7XMX0055N27A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x6.0 Fr -3 3.40 7XMX0060N32A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x6.5 Fr 4 3.90 7XMX0065N37A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x7.0 Fr 10 4.40 7XMX0070N42A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x7.5 Fr 17 4.90 7XMX0075N47A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x8.0 Both 23 5.40 7XMX0080N52A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x8.5 Both 29 5.90 7XMX0085N57A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x9.0 Both 36 6.40 245, 255 7XMX0090N62A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x9.5 R only 42 6.90 7XMX0095N68A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x10.0 R only 48 7.40 7XMX0100N72A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x10.5 R only 55 7.90 275, 285 7XMX0105N77A
2010 Camaro  SS S71 High 17x5.0 Fr -21 2.20 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71HX7050N22A
With early SS Brembo brake S71 High 17X6.0 Fr -8 3.20 71HX7060N32A
2010+ S71 High 17X6.5 Fr -1 3.70 71HX7065N37A
5x120mm  (N) S71 High 17X7.0 Fr 5 4.20 71HX7070N42A
S71 High 17X7.5 Fr 11 4.70 71HX7075N47A
S71 High 17X8.0 Both 18 5.20 71HX7080N52A
S71 High 17X8.5 Both 24 5.70 71HX7085N57A
S71 High 17x9.0 Both 31 6.20 265 71HX7090N62A
S71 High 17X9.5 R only 37 6.70 71HX7095N67A
S71 High 17x10.0 R only 44 7.20 275 71HX7100N72A
S71 + S74 High 18x5.0 Fr -23 2.10 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XHX8050N21A
S71 + S74 High 18x5.5 Fr -17 2.60 7XHX8055N26A
S71 + S74 High 18x6.0 Fr -10 3.10 7XHX8060N31A
S71 + S74 High 18x6.5 Fr -4 3.60 7XHX8065N36A
S71 + S74 High 18x7.0 Fr 3 4.10 7XHX8070N41A
S71 + S74 High 18x7.5 Fr 9 4.60 7XHX8075N46A
S71 + S74 High 18x8.0 Both 15 5.10 7XHX8080N51A
S71 + S74 High 18x8.5 Both 22 5.60 7XHX8085N56A
S71 + S74 High 18x9.0 Both 28 6.10 265 7XHX8090N61A
S71 + S74 High 18x9.5 R only 34 6.60 7XHX8095N66A
S71 + S74 High 18x10.0 R only 41 7.10 7XHX8100N71A
S71 + S74 High 18x10.5 R only 47 7.60 305 7XHX8105N76A
17"
18"
17"
20"
18"
S71 + S74 High 20x4.5 Fr -27 1.70 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XHX0045N17A
S71 + S74 High 20x5.0 Fr -20 2.20 7XHX0050N22A
S71 + S74 High 20x5.5 Fr -14 2.70 7XHX0055N27A
S71 + S74 High 20x6.0 Fr -8 3.20 7XHX0060N32A
S71 + S74 High 20x6.5 Fr -1 3.70 7XHX0065N37A
S71 + S74 High 20x7.0 Fr 5 4.20 7XHX0070N42A
S71 + S74 High 20x7.5 Fr 11 4.70 7XHX0075N47A
S71 + S74 High 20x8.0 Both 18 5.20 7XHX0080N52A
S71 + S74 High 20x8.5 Both 24 5.70 7XHX0085N57A
S71 + S74 High 20x9.0 Both 31 6.20 245, 255 7XHX0090N62A
S71 + S74 High 20x9.5 R only 39 6.80 7XHX0095N68A
S71 + S74 High 20x10.0 R only 43 7.20 275, 285 7XHX0100N72A
S71 + S74 High 20x10.5 R only 50 7.70 275 7XHX0105N77A
2010 Camaro and SS S71 High 17x5.0 Fr -21 2.20 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71HX7050N22A PAD DAMPERS MUST BE REMOVED OR BRAKE PKG REPLACED ON FRNT
With late SS Brembo brake S71 High 17X6.0 Fr -8 3.20 71HX7060N32A PAD DAMPERS MUST BE REMOVED OR BRAKE PKG REPLACED ON FRNT
& Caliper Pad Dampers S71 High 17X6.5 Fr -1 3.70 71HX7065N37A PAD DAMPERS MUST BE REMOVED OR BRAKE PKG REPLACED ON FRNT
2010+ S71 High 17X7.0 Fr 5 4.20 71HX7070N42A PAD DAMPERS MUST BE REMOVED OR BRAKE PKG REPLACED ON FRNT
5x120mm  (N) S71 High 17X7.5 Fr 11 4.70 71HX7075N47A PAD DAMPERS MUST BE REMOVED OR BRAKE PKG REPLACED ON FRNT
S71 High 17X8.0 Both 18 5.20 71HX7080N52A PAD DAMPERS MUST BE REMOVED OR BRAKE PKG REPLACED ON FRNT
S71 High 17X8.5 Both 24 5.70 71HX7085N57A PAD DAMPERS MUST BE REMOVED OR BRAKE PKG REPLACED ON FRNT
S71 High 17x9.0 Both 31 6.20 265 71HX7090N62A PAD DAMPERS MUST BE REMOVED OR BRAKE PKG REPLACED ON FRNT
S71 High 17X9.5 R only 37 6.70 71HX7095N67A
S71 High 17x10.0 R only 44 7.20 275, 285 71HX7100N72A
S71 + S74 High 18x5.0 Fr -23 2.10 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XHX8050N21A PAD DAMPERS MUST BE REMOVED OR BRAKE PKG REPLACED ON FRNT
S71 + S74 High 18x5.5 Fr -17 2.60 7XHX8055N26A PAD DAMPERS MUST BE REMOVED OR BRAKE PKG REPLACED ON FRNT
S71 + S74 High 18x6.0 Fr -10 3.10 7XHX8060N31A PAD DAMPERS MUST BE REMOVED OR BRAKE PKG REPLACED ON FRNT
S71 + S74 High 18x6.5 Fr -4 3.60 7XHX8065N36A PAD DAMPERS MUST BE REMOVED OR BRAKE PKG REPLACED ON FRNT
S71 + S74 High 18x7.0 Fr 3 4.10 7XHX8070N41A PAD DAMPERS MUST BE REMOVED OR BRAKE PKG REPLACED ON FRNT
S71 + S74 High 18x7.5 Fr 9 4.60 7XHX8075N46A PAD DAMPERS MUST BE REMOVED OR BRAKE PKG REPLACED ON FRNT
S71 + S74 High 18x8.0 Both 15 5.10 7XHX8080N51A PAD DAMPERS MUST BE REMOVED OR BRAKE PKG REPLACED ON FRNT
S71 + S74 High 18x8.5 Both 22 5.60 7XHX8085N56A PAD DAMPERS MUST BE REMOVED OR BRAKE PKG REPLACED ON FRNT
S71 + S74 High 18x9.0 Both 28 6.10 265 7XHX8090N61A PAD DAMPERS MUST BE REMOVED OR BRAKE PKG REPLACED ON FRNT
S71 + S74 High 18x9.5 R only 34 6.60 7XHX8095N66A
S71 + S74 High 18x10.0 R only 41 7.10 7XHX8100N71A
S71 + S74 High 18x10.5 R only 47 7.60 305 7XHX8105N76A
S71 + S74 High 20x4.5 Fr -27 1.70 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XHX0045N17A
S71 + S74 High 20x5.0 Fr -20 2.20 7XHX0050N22A
S71 + S74 High 20x5.5 Fr -14 2.70 7XHX0055N27A
S71 + S74 High 20x6.0 Fr -8 3.20 7XHX0060N32A
S71 + S74 High 20x6.5 Fr -1 3.70 7XHX0065N37A
S71 + S74 High 20x7.0 Fr 5 4.20 7XHX0070N42A
S71 + S74 High 20x7.5 Fr 11 4.70 7XHX0075N47A
S71 + S74 High 20x8.0 Both 18 5.20 7XHX0080N52A
S71 + S74 High 20x8.5 Both 24 5.70 7XHX0085N57A
S71 + S74 High 20x9.0 Both 31 6.20 245, 255 7XHX0090N62A
S71 + S74 High 20x9.5 R only 39 6.80 7XHX0095N68A
S71 + S74 High 20x10.0 R only 43 7.20 275, 285 7XHX0100N72A
S71 + S74 High 20x10.5 R only 50 7.70 275 7XHX0105N77A
4th Gen Camaro S71 Medium 15x4.08 Fr -26 1.50 26X4.5-15 71MX-504B15A wider than 15x4.08 front wheel requires 17" or 18" diameter
1993-2002 S71 Medium 15x8.08 R only 25 5.50 245 71MX-508B55A
5x4.75" (B) S71 Medium 15X9.08 R only 37 6.50 71MX-509B65A
S71 Medium 15X10.08 R only 50 7.50 275 71MX-510B75A
S71 Medium 17x4.5 Fr -14 2.20 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71MX7045B22A
S71 Medium 17x5.2 Fr -5 2.90 71MX7052B29A
S71 Medium 17x5.5 Fr 1 3.30 71MX7055B33A
S71 Medium 17x6.0 Fr 8 3.80 71MX7060B38A
S71 Medium 17x6.5 Fr 14 4.30 71MX7065B43A
S71 Medium 17x7.0 Fr 20 4.80 71MX7070B48A
S71 Medium 17x7.5 Fr 27 5.30 71MX7075B53A
S71 Medium 17x8.0 Both 33 5.80 71MX7080B58A
S71 Medium 17x8.5 Both 39 6.30 71MX7085B63A
S71 Medium 17x9.0 Both 46 6.80 71MX7090B68A
S71 Medium 17x9.5 Both 52 7.30 275 71MX7095B73A
17"
17"
20"
15"
20"
18"
S71 Medium 17x10.0 R only 46 7.30 71MX7100B73A
S71 Medium 17x10.5 R only 52 7.80 71MX7105B78A
S71 Medium 17x11 R only 46 7.80 315 71MX7110B78A
Edgy fit, Tire brands vary in width, the jounce snubber may need trimming, the rear axle may
need centered with an aftermarket adjustable panhand rod. It depends on the car
S71 + S74 Medium 18x5.0 Fr -8 2.70 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XMX8050B27A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x5.5 Fr -1 3.20 7XMX8055B32A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x6.0 Fr 5 3.70 7XMX8060B37A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x6.5 Fr 11 4.20 7XMX8065B42A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x7.0 Fr 18 4.70 7XMX8070B47A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x7.5 Fr 24 5.20 7XMX8075B52A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x8.0 Both 30 5.70 7XMX8080B57A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x8.5 Both 37 6.20 7XMX8085B62A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x9.0 Both 43 6.70 295 7XMX8090B67A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x9.5 R only 37 6.70 7XMX8095B67A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x10.0 R only 43 7.20 7XMX8100B72A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x10.5 R only 50 7.70 7XMX8105B77A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x11 R only 56 8.20 315 7XMX8110B82A
Edgy fit, Tire brands vary in width, the jounce snubber may need trimming, the rear axle may
need centered with an aftermarket adjustable panhand rod. It depends on the car
S71 + S74 Medium 20x9.5 R only 29 6.40 7XLX0095B64A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x10.0 R only 36 6.90 7XLX0100B69A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x10.5 R only 42 7.40 7XLX0105B74A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x11.0 R only 49 7.90 265 7XLX0110B79A
3rd Gen Camaro S71 Low 15x3.95 Fr -23 1.63 26X4.5-15 71LX-504B16A
1982-1992 S71 Low 15X5.25 Fr -16 2.50 71LX-505B25A
including 1LE S71 Low 15X6.25 Fr -3 3.50 71LX-506B35A
5x4.75" (B) S71 Low 15X7.25 Fr 10 4.50 71LX-507B45A
S71 Low 15x8.33 Both -4 4.50 245 71LX-508B45A
S71 Low 15X9.25 R only 10 5.50 71LX-509B55A
S71 Low 15x10.33 R only -4 5.50 275 71LX-510B55A
S71 Low 17x4.5 Fr -27 1.70 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71LX7045B17A
S71 Low 17x5.2 Fr -15 2.50 71LX7052B25A
S71 Low 17x6.0 Fr 10 3.90 71LX7060B40A
S71 Low 17x6.5 Fr 4 3.90 71LX7065B40A
S71 Low 17x7.0 Fr 10 4.40 71LX7070B45A
S71 Low 17x7.5 Fr 4 4.40 71LX7075B45A
S71 Low 17x8.0 Both 10 4.90 71LX7080B50A
S71 Low 17x8.5 Both 4 4.90 71LX7085B50A
S71 Low 17x9.0 Both 10 5.40 71LX7090B55A
S71 Low 17x9.5 Both 4 5.40 275 71LX7095B55A edgy fit, measure tire under vehicle before mounting
S71 Low 17x10.0 R only -3 5.40 71LX7100B55A
S71 Low 17x10.5 R only 4 5.90 71LX7105B60A
S71 Low 17x11 R only 10 6.40 315 71LX7110B65A
Edgy fit, Tire brands vary in width, the jounce snubber may need trimming, the rear axle may
need centered with an aftermarket adjustable panhand rod. It depends on the car
S71 + S74 Low 18x5.0 Fr -8 2.70 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XLX8050B27A
S71 + S74 Low 18X5.5 Fr -14 2.70 7XLX8055B27A
S71 + S74 Low 18X6.0 Fr -8 3.20 7XLX8060B32A
S71 + S74 Low 18X6.5 Fr -14 3.20 7XLX8065B32A
S71 + S74 Low 18X7.0 Fr -8 3.70 7XLX8070B37A
S71 + S74 Low 18X7.5 Fr -1 4.20 7XLX8075B42A
S71 + S74 Low 18X8.0 Both 5 4.70 7XLX8080B47A
S71 + S74 Low 18X8.5 Both -1 4.70 7XLX8085B47A
S71 + S74 Low 18X9.0 Both 5 5.20 7XLX8090B52A
S71 + S74 Low 18x9.5 Both 11 5.70 275 7XLX8095B57A edgy fit, measure tire under vehicle before mounting
S71 + S74 Low 18X10.0 R only 5 5.70 7XLX8100B57A
S71 + S74 Low 18X10.5 R only 11 6.20 7XLX8105B62A
S71 + S74 Low 18x11 R only 18 6.70 315 7XLX8110B67A
Edgy fit, Tire brands vary in width, the jounce snubber may need trimming, the rear axle may
need centered with an aftermarket adjustable panhand rod. It depends on the car
S71 + S74 Low 20x9.0 R only -13 4.50 7XLX0090B45A
S71 + S74 Low 20x9.5 R only -6 5.00 7XLX0095B50A
S71 + S74 Low 20x10.0 R only 0 5.50 7XLX0100B55A
S71 + S74 Low 20x10.5 R only 6 6.00 7XLX0105B60A
S71 + S74 Low 20x11.0 R only 13 6.50 265 7XLX0110B65A
17"
18"
20"
20"
15"
17"
18"
2nd Gen Camaro S71 Low 15x3.95 Fr -22 1.63 26X4.5-15 71LX-504B16A
1970.5 -1981 S71 Low 15X5.25 Fr -16 2.50 71LX-505B25A
5x4.75" (B) S71 Low 15X6.25 Fr -3 3.50 71LX-506B35A
S71 Low 15X7.25 Fr -16 3.50 71LX-507B35A
S71 Low 15x8.25 Both -3 4.50 245 71LX-508B45A
S71 Low 15X9.25 R only 10 5.50 71LX-509B55A
S71 Low 15x10.08 R only -1 5.50 275 71LX-510B55A
S71 Low 17x4.5 Fr -27 1.70 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71LX7045B17A
S71 Low 17x5.2 Fr -15 2.50 71LX7052B25A
S71 Low 17x6.0 Fr -15 2.90 71LX7060B30A
S71 Low 17x6.5 Fr -9 3.40 71LX7065B35A
S71 Low 17x7.0 Fr -3 3.90 71LX7070B40A
S71 Low 17x7.5 Fr 4 4.40 71LX7075B45A
S71 Low 17x8.0 Both 10 4.90 71LX7080B50A
S71 Low 17x8.5 Both 4 4.90 71LX7085B50A
S71 Low 17x9.0 Both 10 5.40 275 71LX7090B55A
May  require upper a-arm modification or tubular upper a-arm to prevent inside wheel lip
contact at full turning angle of front wheels
S71 Low 17x9.5 R only 4 5.40 71LX7095B55A
S71 Low 17x10.0 R only 10 5.90 71LX7100B60A
S71 Low 17x10.5 R only 4 5.90 285 71LX7105B60A edgy fit, measure tire under vehicle before mounting,
S71 + S74 Low 18x4.5 Fr -14 2.20 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XLX8045B22A
S71 + S74 Low 18x5.0 Fr -20 2.20 7XLX8050B22A
S71 + S74 Low 18x5.5 Fr -14 2.70 7XLX8055B27A
S71 + S74 Low 18x6.0 Fr -20 2.70 7XLX8060B27A
S71 + S74 Low 18x6.5 Fr -27 2.70 7XLX8065B27A
S71 + S74 Low 18x7.0 Fr -20 3.20 7XLX8070B32A
S71 + S74 Low 18x7.5 Fr -14 3.70 7XLX8075B37A
S71 + S74 Low 18x8.0 Both -8 4.20 7XLX8080B42A
S71 + S74 Low 18x8.5 Both -1 4.70 7XLX8085B47A
S71 + S74 Low 18x9.0 Both 5 5.20 7XLX8090B52A
S71 + S74 Low 18x9.5 Both 11 5.70 275 7XLX8095B57A
May  require upper a-arm modification or tubular upper a-arm to prevent inside wheel lip
contact at full turning angle of front wheels
S71 + S74 Low 18X10.0 R Only 18 6.20 7XLX8100B62A
S71 + S74 Low 18x10.5 R Only 11 6.20 315 7XLX8105B62A
edgy fit, measure tire under vehicle before mounting,
1973-1981 Cars may require removal of rear seat belt
retractors to allow flatening of bulge in wheel well for clearance
S71 + S74 Low 20x4.5 Fr -19 2.00 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XLX0045B20A
S71 + S74 Low 20x5.0 Fr -25 2.00 7XLX0050B20A
S71 + S74 Low 20x5.5 Fr -6 3.00 7XLX0055B30A
S71 + S74 Low 20x6.0 Fr -13 3.00 7XLX0060B30A
S71 + S74 Low 20x6.5 Fr -6 3.50 7XLX0065B35A
S71 + S74 Low 20x7.0 Fr 0 4.00 7XLX0070B40A
S71 + S74 Low 20x7.5 Fr 6 4.50 7XLX0075B45A
S71 + S74 Low 20x8.0 Fr 0 4.50 7XLX0080B45A
S71 + S74 Low 20x8.5 Fr 6 5.00 235 7XLX0085B50A
S71 + S74 Low 20x9.0 R Only 0 5.00 7XLX0090B50A
S71 + S74 Low 20x9.5 R Only 6 5.50 7XLX0095B55A
S71 + S74 Low 20x10.0 R Only 0 5.50 275, 285 7XLX0100B55A
1st Gen Camaro S71 Low 15x3.95 Fr -21 1.63 26X4.5-15 71LX-504B16A
1967-1969 S71 Low 15x5.25 Fr -16 2.50 71LX-505B25A
5x4.75" (B) S71 Low 15x6.25 Fr -3 3.50 71LX-506B35A
S71 Low 15x7.25 Fr -16 3.50 71LX-507B35A
S71 Low 15x8.25 Both -3 4.50 245 71LX-508B45A
S71 Low 15x9.25 R only 10 5.50 275 71LX-509B55A May require relocating rear shocks inboard
S71 Low 17x4.5 Fr -27 1.70 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71LX7045B17A
S71 Low 17x5.2 Fr -15 2.50 71LX7052B25A
S71 Low 17x5.5 Fr -9 2.90 71LX7055B30A
S71 Low 17x6.0 Fr -3 3.40 71LX7060B35A
S71 Low 17x6.5 Fr -9 3.40 71LX7065B35A
S71 Low 17x7.0 Fr -3 3.90 71LX7070B40A
S71 Low 17x7.5 Fr -9 3.90 71LX7075B40A
S71 Low 17x8.0 Both -3 4.40 245 71LX7080B45A
S71 Low 17x8.5 R only 4 4.90 71LX7085B50A
S71 Low 17x9.0 R only 10 5.40 275 71LX7090B55A May require relocating rear shocks inboard
17"
18"
20"
15"
15"
17"
S71 + S74 Low 18x4.5 Fr -14 2.20 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XLX8045B22A
S71 + S74 Low 18x5.0 Fr -8 2.70 7XLX8050B27A
S71 + S74 Low 18x5.5 Fr -1 3.20 7XLX8055B32A
S71 + S74 Low 18x6.0 Fr 5 3.70 7XLX8060B37A
S71 + S74 Low 18x6.5 Fr -1 3.70 7XLX8065B37A
S71 + S74 Low 18x7.0 Fr 5 4.20 7XLX8070B42A
S71 + S74 Low 18x7.5 Fr -1 4.20 7XLX8075B42A
S71 + S74 Low 18x8.0 Fr 5 4.70 235 7XLX8080B47A
S71 + S74 Low 18x8.5 R Only 11 5.20 7XLX8085B52A
S71 + S74 Low 18x9.0 R Only 18 5.70 265 7XLX8090B57A May require relocating rear shocks inboard
S71 + S74 Low 20x8.0 R Only 0 4.50 7XLX0080B45A
S71 + S74 Low 20x8.5 R Only 6 5.00 7XLX0085B50A
S71 + S74 Low 20x9.0 R Only 13 5.50 265 7XLX0090B55A May require relocating rear shocks inboard
C6 Corvette S71 Medium 17x4.5 Fr -14 2.20 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71MX7045N22A
2005+ S71 Medium 17x5.2 Fr -5 2.90 71MX7052N29A
NOT Z06, Not ZR1 S71 Medium 17x6.0 Fr 8 3.80 71MX7060N38A
5x120mm  (N) S71 Medium 17x6.5 Fr 14 4.30 71MX7065N43A
S71 Medium 17x7.0 Fr 20 4.80 71MX7070N48A
S71 Medium 17x7.5 Fr 27 5.30 71MX7075N53A
Z51 = 18" only fronts S71 Medium 17x8.0 Fr 33 5.80 71MX7080N58A
S71 Medium 17x8.5 Fr 39 6.30 71MX7085N63A
S71 Medium 17x9.0 Fr 46 6.80 265 71MX7090N68A
S71 Medium 17x9.5 R only 52 7.30 71MX7095N73A
S71 Medium 17x10.0 R only 58 7.80 71MX7100N78A
S71 Medium 17x10.5 R only 65 8.30 71MX7105N83A
S71 Medium 17x11.0 R only 71 8.80 285 71MX7110N88A edgy fit, watch tire size
S71 Medium 18x4.5 Fr -1 2.70 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XMX8045N27A edgy fit, watch tire size
S71 Medium 18x5.0 Fr 5 3.20 7XMX8050N32A
S71 Medium 18x5.5 Fr 11 3.70 7XMX8055N37A
S71 Medium 18x6.0 Fr 18 4.20 7XMX8060N42A
S71 Medium 18x6.5 Fr 24 4.70 7XMX8065N47A
S71 Medium 18x7.0 Fr 30 5.20 7XMX8070N52A
S71 Medium 18x7.5 Fr 37 5.70 7XMX8075N57A
S71 Medium 18x8.0 Fr 43 6.20 7XMX8080N62A
S71 Medium 18x8.5 Fr 50 6.70 7XMX8055N67A
S71 Medium 18x9.0 R only 56 7.20 245 7XMX8090N72A
S71 Medium 18x9.5 R only 62 7.70 7XMX8095N77A
S71 Medium 18x10.0 R only 69 8.20 7XMX8100N82A
S71 Medium 18x10.5 R only 75 8.70 305 7XMX8105N87A edgy fit, watch tire size
S71 Med 20x9.5 R only 55 7.40 325 7XMX0095N74A
S71 Med 20x10.0 R only 61 7.90 325 7XMX0100N79A
S71 Med 20x10.5 R only 67 8.40 325 7XMX0105N84A edgy fit, watch tire size
C6 Corvette S71 High 17x4.7 Fr -22 1.90 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71Hx7047N19A
2005+ S71 High 17x5.0 Fr -23 2.20 71Hx7052N22A
 Z06 S71 High 17x6.0 Fr -8 3.20 71Hx7060N32A
5x120mm  (N) S71 High 17x6.5 Fr -1 3.70 71Hx7065N37A
S71 High 17x7.0 Fr 5 4.20 71Hx7070N42A
Z51 = 18" only fronts S71 High 17x7.5 Fr 11 4.70 71Hx7075N47A
S71 High 17x8.0 Fr 18 5.20 71Hx7080N52A
S71 High 17x8.5 Fr 24 5.70 71Hx7085N57A
S71 High 17x9.0 Fr 30 6.20 265 71Hx7090N62A
S71 High 17x9.5 Fr 37 6.70 71Hx7095N67A
S71 High 17x10.0 Fr only 43 7.20 71Hx7100N72A
S71 + S74 Med 18x10.5 R only 37 7.20 7XMX8105N72A larger OD wheel/tire required to meet ASR (Automatic Slip Regulation) when using 17" frt
S71 + S74 Med 18x11.0 R only 43 7.70 7XMX8110N77A larger OD wheel/tire required to meet ASR (Automatic Slip Regulation) when using 17" frt
S71 + S74 Med 18x11.5 R only 50 8.20 7XMX8115N82A larger OD wheel/tire required to meet ASR (Automatic Slip Regulation) when using 17" frt
S71 + S74 Med 18x12.0 R only 56 8.70 325 7XMX8120N87A larger OD wheel/tire required to meet ASR (Automatic Slip Regulation) when using 17" frt
S71 + S74 High 18x4.5 Fr -29 1.60 M&H-M/T 7XHX8045N16A edgy fit, watch tire size
S71 + S74 High 18x5.0 Fr -23 2.10 7XHX8050N21A
S71 + S74 High 18x5.5 Fr -17 2.60 7XHX8055N26A
S71 + S74 High 18x6.0 Fr -10 3.10 7XHX8060N31A
S71 + S74 High 18x6.5 Fr -4 3.60 7XHX8065N36A
18"
18"
20"
17"
20"
18"
17"
18"
S71 + S74 High 18x7.0 Fr 3 4.10 7XHX8070N41A
S71 + S74 High 18x7.5 Fr 9 4.60 7XHX8075N46A
S71 + S74 High 18x8.0 Fr 15 5.10 7XHX8080N51A
S71 + S74 High 18x8.5 Fr 22 5.60 7XHX8085N56A
S71 + S74 High 18x9.0 Fr 28 6.10 7XHX8090N61A
S71 + S74 High 18x9.5 Fr 34 6.60 7XHX8095N66A
S71 + S74 High 18x10.0 Fr only 41 7.10 275 7XHX8100N71A edgy fit, watch tire size
S71 + S74 Med 18x10.5 R only 37 7.20 7XMX8105N72A larger tire OD required to meet ASR (Automatic Slip Regulation) when using 18" frt
S71 + S74 Med 18x11.0 R only 43 7.70 7XMX8110N77A larger tire OD required to meet ASR (Automatic Slip Regulation) when using 18" frt
S71 + S74 Med 18x11.5 R only 50 8.20 7XMX8115N82A larger tire OD required to meet ASR (Automatic Slip Regulation) when using 18" frt
S71 + S74 Med 18x12.0 R only 56 8.70 325 7XMX8120N87A larger tire OD required to meet ASR (Automatic Slip Regulation) when using 18" frt
19" S71 + S74 Med 19x12.0 R only 56 8.70 325 19"  currently not available
S71 + S74 Med 20x10.5 R only 42 7.40 7XMX0105N74A
S71 + S74 Med 20x11.0 R only 48 7.90 7XMX0110N79A
S71 + S74 Med 20x11.5 R only 55 8.40 325 7XMX0115N84A
C5 Corvette S71 Medium 17x4.5 Fr -14 2.20 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71MX7045B22A
1997-2004 S71 Medium 17x5.0 Fr 8 3.30 71MX7050B33A
NOT Z06 S71 Medium 17x6.0 Fr 8 3.80 71MX7060B38A
5x4.75" (B) S71 Medium 17x6.5 Fr 14 4.30 71MX7065B43A
S71 Medium 17x7.0 Fr 20 4.80 71MX7070B48A
S71 Medium 17x7.5 Fr 27 5.30 71MX7075B53A
S71 Medium 17x8.0 Fr 33 5.80 71MX7080B58A
S71 Medium 17x8.5 Fr 39 6.30 71MX7085B63A
S71 Medium 17x9.0 Fr 46 6.80 71MX7090B68A
S71 Medium 17x9.5 Fr only 52 7.30 265 71MX7095B73A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x10.0 R only 56 7.70 7XMX8100B77A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x10.5 R only 62 8.20 285 7XMX8105B82A EDGY FIT, WATCH TIRE SIZE
S71 + S74 Med 20x10.0 R only 61 7.90 7XMX0100B79A
S71 + S74 Med 20x10.5 R only 67 8.40 325 7XMX0105B84A
C5 Corvette S71 Medium 17x4.5 Fr -14 2.20 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71MX7045B22A
2001-2004 S71 Medium 17x5.0 Fr 8 3.30 71MX7050B33A
 Z06 S71 Medium 17x6.0 Fr 8 3.80 71MX7060B38A
5x4.75" (B) S71 Medium 17x6.5 Fr 14 4.30 71MX7065B43A
S71 Medium 17x7.0 Fr 20 4.80 71MX7070B48A
S71 Medium 17x7.5 Fr 27 5.30 71MX7075B53A
S71 Medium 17x8.0 Fr 33 5.80 71MX7080B58A
S71 Medium 17x8.5 Fr 39 6.30 71MX7085B63A
S71 Medium 17x9.0 Fr 46 6.80 71MX7090B68A
S71 Medium 17x9.5 Fr only 52 7.30 265 71MX7095B73A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x10.0 R only 56 7.70 7XMX8100B77A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x10.5 R only 62 8.20 285 7XMX8105B82A
S71 + S74 Med 20x10.0 R only 61 7.90 7XMX0100B79A
S71 + S74 Med 20x10.5 R only 67 8.40 325 7XMX0105B84A
C4Corvette S71 Medium 17x4.5 Fr -14 2.20 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71MX7045B22A
1988-1996 Coupes S71 Medium 17x5.2 Fr -5 2.90 71MX7052B30A
Not ZR-1, Not Convertible S71 Medium 17x5.5 Fr 1 3.30 71MX7055B33A
5x4.75" (B) S71 Medium 17x6.0 Fr 8 3.80 71MX7060B38A
Convertible max rear S71 Medium 17x6.5 Fr 14 4.30 71MX7065B43A
 is 9.5" wide S71 Medium 17x7.0 Fr 20 4.80 71MX7070B48A
S71 Medium 17x7.5 Fr 27 5.30 71MX7075B53A
S71 Medium 17x8.0 Fr 33 5.80 71MX7080B58A
S71 Medium 17x8.5 Fr 39 6.30 71MX7085B63A
S71 Medium 17x9.0 Both 46 6.80 71MX7090B68A
S71 Medium 17x9.5 Both 52 7.30 275 71MX7095B73A
S71 Medium 17x10.0 R only 33 6.80 71MX7100B68A
S71 Medium 17x10.5 R only 39 7.30 71MX7105B73A
S71 Medium 17x11.0 R only 46 7.80 315 71MX7110B78A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x4.5 Fr -1 2.70 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XMX8045B27A Edgy fit
S71 + S74 Medium 18x5.0 Fr 5 3.20 7XMX8050B32A
18"
20"
17"
18"
17"
18"
20"
17"
18"
20"
S71 + S74 Medium 18x5.5 Fr 11 3.70 7XMX8055B37A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x6.0 Fr 18 4.20 7XMX8060B42A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x6.5 Fr 24 4.70 7XMX8065B47A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x7.0 Fr 30 5.20 7XMX8070B52A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x7.5 Fr 37 5.70 7XMX8075B67A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x8.0 Fr 43 6.20 7XMX8080B62A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x8.5 Fr 50 6.70 7XMX8085B67A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x9.0 Fr 56 7.20 7XMX8090B72A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x9.5 Fr 62 7.70 265 7XMX8095B77A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x10.0 R only 43 7.20 7XMX8100B72A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x10.5 R only 50 7.70 7XMX8105B77A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x11.0 R only 56 8.20 285 7XMX8110B82A
S71 + S71 Medium 20x4.5 -91 1.90 7XMX0045B19A 26" Max tire OD
S71 + S71 Medium 20x5.0 2.40 7XMX0050B24A 26" Max tire OD
S71 + S71 Medium 20x5.5 2.90 7XMX0055B29A 26" Max tire OD
S71 + S71 Medium 20x6.0 3.40 7XMX0060B34A 26" Max tire OD
S71 + S71 Medium 20x6.5 3.90 7XMX0065B39A 26" Max tire OD
S71 + S71 Medium 20x7.0 4.40 7XMX0070B44A 26" Max tire OD
S71 + S71 Medium 20x7.5 4.90 7XMX0075B49A 26" Max tire OD
S71 + S71 Medium 20x8.0 5.40 7XMX0080B54A 26" Max tire OD
S71 + S71 Medium 20x8.5 10 5.90 7XMX0085B59A 26" Max tire OD
S71 + S72 Medium 20x9.0 23 6.40 7XMX0090B64A 26" Max tire OD
S71 + S73 Medium 20x9.5 Fr 36 6.90 275/25-20 7XMX0095B69A 26" Max tire OD
S71 + S74 Medium 20x10.0 R only 36 6.90 7XMX0100B69A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x10.5 R only 42 7.40 7XMX0105B74A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x11.0 R only 48 7.90 285 7XMX0110B79A
C4Corvette S71 Medium 17x4.7 Fr 1 2.90 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71MX7047B30A
1990-1995 S71 Medium 17x5.0 Fr 8 3.30 71MX7050B33A
ZR-1 S71 Medium 17x5.5 Fr 1 3.30 71MX7055B33A
5x4.75" (B) S71 Medium 17x6.0 Fr 8 3.80 71MX7060B38A
S71 Medium 17x6.5 Fr 14 4.30 71MX7065B43A
S71 Medium 17x7.0 Fr 20 4.80 71MX7070B48A
S71 Medium 17x7.5 Fr 27 5.30 71MX7075B53A
S71 Medium 17x8.0 Fr 33 5.80 71MX7080B58A
S71 Medium 17x8.5 Fr 39 6.30 71MX7085B63A
S71 Medium 17x9.0 Fr 46 6.80 71MX7090B68A
S71 Medium 17x9.5 Fr 52 7.30 275 71MX7095B73A
S71 Medium 17x10.0 R only 33 6.80 71MX7100B68A
S71 Medium 17x10.5 R only 39 7.30 71MX7105B73A
S71 Medium 17x11.0 R only 46 7.80 315 71MX7110B78A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x4.5 Fr -1 2.70 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XMX8045B27A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x5.0 Fr 5 3.20 7XMX8050B32A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x5.5 Fr 11 3.70 7XMX8055B37A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x6.0 Fr 18 4.20 7XMX8060B42A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x6.5 Fr 24 4.70 7XMX8065B47A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x7.0 Fr 30 5.20 7XMX8070B52A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x7.5 Fr 37 5.70 7XMX8075B57A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x8.0 Fr 43 6.20 7XMX8080B62A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x8.5 Fr 50 6.70 7XMX8085B67A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x9.0 Fr 56 7.20 7XMX8090B72A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x9.5 Fr 62 7.70 265 7XMX8095B77A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x10.0 R only 43 7.20 7XMX8100B72A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x10.5 R only 50 7.70 7XMX8105B77A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x11.0 R only 56 8.20 285 7XMX8110B82A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x10.0 R only 36 6.90 7XMX0100B69A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x10.5 R only 42 7.40 7XMX0105B74A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x11.0 R only 48 7.90 285 7XMX0110B79A
C4Corvette S71 Medium 17x4.7 Fr 1 2.90 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71MX7047B30A
1988-1996 S71 Medium 17x5.0 Fr -3 2.90 71MX7050B30A
Convertibles S71 Medium 17x5.5 Fr 1 3.30 71MX7055B33A
Not ZR-1 S71 Medium 17x6.0 Fr 8 3.80 71MX7060B38A
5x4.75" (B) S71 Medium 17x6.5 Fr 14 4.30 71MX7065B43A
S71 Medium 17x7.0 Fr 20 4.80 71MX7070B48A
S71 Medium 17x7.5 Fr 27 5.30 71MX7075B53A
S71 Medium 17x8.0 Fr 33 5.80 71MX7080B58A
S71 Medium 17x8.5 Fr 39 6.30 71MX7085B63A
18"
17"
18"
20"
20"
17"
S71 Medium 17x9.0 Fr 46 6.80 71MX7090B68A
S71 Medium 17x9.5 Both 52 7.30 275 71MX7095B73A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x4.5 Fr -1 2.70 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XMX8045B27A
S71 + S74 Medium 18X5.0 Fr 5 3.20 7XMX8050B32A
S71 + S74 Medium 18X5.5 Fr 11 3.70 7XMX8055B37A
S71 + S74 Medium 18X6.0 Fr 18 4.20 7XMX8060B42A
S71 + S74 Medium 18X6.5 Fr 24 4.70 7XMX8065B47A
S71 + S74 Medium 18X7.0 Fr 30 5.20 7XMX8070B52A
S71 + S74 Medium 18X7.5 Fr 37 5.70 7XMX8075B57A
S71 + S74 Medium 18X8.0 Fr 43 6.20 7XMX8080B62A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x8.5 Fr 50 6.70 7XMX8085B67A
S71 + S74 Medium 18X9.0 Fr 56 7.20 7XMX8090B72A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x9.5 Both 62 7.70 265 7XMX8095B77A
20" S71 + S74 Medium 20x9.5 Both 55 7.40 265 7XMX0095B74A
C4Corvette S71 Medium 15x4.08 Fr -26 1.50 26X4.5-15 71MX-504B15A Check fit of wheel over brakes before mounting tire
1984-1987 Coupes S71 Medium 15x5.25 Fr -16 2.50 71MX-505B25A Check fit of wheel over brakes before mounting tire
5x4.75" (B) S71 Medium 15x6.25 Fr -3 3.50 71MX-506B35A Check fit of wheel over brakes before mounting tire
Not Convertible S71 Medium 15x7.25 Fr 10 4.50 71MX-507B45A Check fit of wheel over brakes before mounting tire
Convertible max rear S71 Medium 15x8.25 Fr 22 5.50 71MX-508B55A Check fit of wheel over brakes before mounting tire
 is 9.5" wide S71 Medium 15x9.08 Both 37 6.50 71MX-509B65A Check fit of wheel over brakes before mounting tire
Not 1987 SCCA racer S71 Medium 15x10.33 R only 21 6.50 235 71MX-510B65A Check fit of wheel over brakes before mounting tire
S71 Medium 17x4.5 Fr -14 2.20 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71MX7045B22A
S71 Medium 17x5.2 Fr -5 2.90 71MX7052B30A
S71 Medium 17x6.0 Fr -5 3.30 71MX7060B33A
S71 Medium 17x6.5 Fr 1 3.80 71MX7065B38A
S71 Medium 17x7.0 Fr 8 4.30 71MX7070B43A
S71 Medium 17x7.5 Fr 14 4.80 71MX7075B48A
S71 Medium 17x8.0 Fr 20 5.30 71MX7080B53A
S71 Medium 17x8.5 Fr 27 5.80 71MX7085B58A
S71 Medium 17x9.0 Both 33 6.30 71MX7090B63A
S71 Medium 17x9.5 Both 39 6.80 275 71MX7095B68A
S71 Medium 17x10.0 R only 20 6.30 71MX7100B63A
S71 Medium 17x10.5 R only 27 6.80 71MX7105B68A
S71 Medium 17x11.0 R only 33 7.30 315 71MX7110B73A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x4.5 Fr -1 2.70 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XMX8045B27A
S71 + S74 Medium 18X5.0 Fr -8 2.70 7XMX8050B27A
S71 + S74 Medium 18X5.5 Fr -1 3.20 7XMX8055B32A
S71 + S74 Medium 18X6.0 Fr -8 3.20 7XMX8060B32A
S71 + S74 Medium 18X6.5 Fr -1 3.70 7XMX8065B37A
S71 + S74 Medium 18X7.0 Fr 5 4.20 7XMX8070B42A
S71 + S74 Medium 18X7.5 Fr 11 4.70 7XMX8075B47A
S71 + S74 Medium 18X8.0 Fr 18 5.20 7XMX8080B52A
S71 + S74 Medium 18X8.5 Fr 24 5.70 7XMX8085B57A
S71 + S74 Medium 18X9.0 Fr 30 6.20 7XMX8090B62A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x9.5 Fr 37 6.70 265 7XMX8095B67A
S71 + S74 Medium 18X10.0 Rear 30 6.70 7XMX8100B67A
S71 + S74 Medium 18X10.5 Rear 37 7.20 7XMX8105B72A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x11.0 Rear 43 7.70 305 7XMX8110B77A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x4.5 Fr -9 2.40 7XMX0045B24A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x5.0 Fr -3 2.90 7XMX0050B29A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x5.5 Fr -9 2.90 7XMX0055B29A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x6.0 Fr -3 3.40 7XMX0060B34A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x6.5 Fr 4 3.90 7XMX0065B39A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x7.0 Fr 10 4.40 7XMX0070B44A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x7.5 Fr 17 4.90 7XMX0075B49A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x8.0 Fr 23 5.40 7XMX0080B54A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x8.5 Fr 29 5.90 7XMX0085B59A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x9.0 Fr 36 6.40 245, 255 7XMX0090B64A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x9.5 Fr 42 6.90 265 7XMX0095B69A
S71 + S74 Medium 20x10.0 Rear 48 7.40 265 7XMX0095B74A
C3 Corvette S71 Medium 15x4.08 Fr -26 1.50 26X4.5-15 71MX-504B15A
1968-1982 S71 Medium 15x5.25 Fr -22 2.25 71MX-505B25A15"
17"
18"
15"
20"
18"
17"
5x4.75" (B) S71 Medium 15x6.25 Fr -3 3.50 71MX-506B35A
S71 Medium 15x6.83 Both -11 3.50 235 71MX-507B35A
S71 Medium 17x4.5 Fr -14 2.20 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71MX7045B22A
S71 Medium 17x5.2 Fr -5 2.90 71MX7052B29A
S71 Medium 17x6.2 Fr -18 2.90 71MX7062B29A
S71 Medium 17x6.5 Fr -11 3.30 71MX7065B33A
S71 Medium 17x7.0 Fr -18 3.30 71MX7070B33A
S71 Medium 17x7.5 Fr -11 3.80 71MX7075B38A
S71 Medium 17x8.0 Both -5 4.30 245 71MX7080B43A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x4.5 Fr -14 2.20 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XMX8045B22A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x5.0 Fr -20 2.20 7XMX8050B22A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x5.5 Fr -14 2.70 7XMX8055B27A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x6.0 Fr -8 3.20 7XMX8060B32A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x6.5 Fr -14 3.20 7XMX8065B32A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x7.0 Fr -8 3.70 7XMX8070B37A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x7.5 Fr -14 3.70 7XMX8075B37A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x8.0 Both -8 4.20 235 7XMX8080B42A
20" S71 + S74 Medium 20x8.0 Rear -16 3.90 265 7XMX0080B39A
C3 Corvette Stingray S71 Medium 15x4.08 Fr -26 1.50 26X4.5-15 71MX-504B15A
1965-1967 S71 Medium 15X5.25 Fr -22 2.25 71MX-505B25A
(4 wheel disc brakes) S71 Medium 15x6.08 Both -1 3.50 205 71MX-506B35A
5x4.75" (B)
S71 Medium 17x4.7 Fr 2.90 71MX7047B30A
S71 Medium 17X5.0 Fr 3.30 71MX7050B33A
S71 Medium 17X5.5 Fr 3.80 71MX7055B38A
S71 Medium 17x6.0 Both 8 3.80 205 71MX7060B38A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x5.0 Fr -8 2.70 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XMX8050B27A
S71 + S74 Medium 18X5.5 Fr 2.70 7XMX8055B27A
S71 + S74 Medium 18X6.0 Fr 3.20 7XMX8060B32A
S71 + S74 Medium 18X6.5 Fr 3.70 7XMX8065B37A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x7.0 Both 6 4.20 225 7XMX8070B42A
20" S71 + S74 Medium 20x7.0 Rear -3 3.90 265 7XMX0095B39A
C3 Corvette Stingray S71 Medium 15x4.08 Fr -26 1.50 26X4.5-15 71MX-504B15A
1963-1964 S71 Medium 15X5.25 Fr -22 2.25 71MX-505B25A
 (drum brakes) S71 Medium 15x6.08 Both -1 3.50 205 71MX-506B35A
5x4.75" (B)
S71 Medium 17x4.7 Fr 2.90 71MX7047B30A
S71 Medium 17X5.0 Fr 3.30 71MX7050B33A
S71 Medium 17X5.5 Fr 3.80 71MX7055B38A
S71 Medium 17x6.0 Both 8 3.80 205 71MX7060B38A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x5.0 Fr -8 2.70 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XMX8050B27A
S71 + S74 Medium 18X5.5 Fr 2.70 7XMX8055B27A
S71 + S74 Medium 18X6.0 Fr 3.20 7XMX8060B32A
S71 + S74 Medium 18X6.5 Fr 3.70 7XMX8065B37A
S71 + S74 Medium 18x7.0 Both 6 4.20 225 7XMX8070B42A
20" S71 + S74 Medium 20x7.0 Rear -3 3.90 265 7XMX0095B39A
Malibu S71 Low 15x3.95 Fr -21 1.63 26X4.5-15 71LX-504B16A
1978-1983 G-body Gen 2 S71 Low 15x5.25 Fr -16 2.50 71LX-505B25A
5x4.75" (B) S71 Low 15x6.25 Fr -3 3.50 71LX-506B35A
S71 Low 15X7.33 Both -17 3.50 225 71LX-507B35A
S71 Low 15X8.33 R only -4 4.50 255 71LX-508B45A
S71 Low 17x4.5 Fr -27 1.70 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71LX7045B17A
S71 Low 17x5.2 Fr -15 2.50 71LX7052B25A
S71 Low 17x5.5 Fr -9 2.90 71LX7055B30A
S71 Low 17x6.0 Fr -15 2.90 71LX7060B30A
S71 Low 17x6.5 Fr 4 3.90 71LX7065B40A
S71 Low 17x7.0 Both -3 3.90 225F/245R 71LX7070B40A
15"
17"
17"
18"
15"
18"
15"
17"
18"
15"
17"
S71 Low 17x7.5 R only 4 4.40 71LX7075B45A
S71 Low 17x8.0 R only 10 4.90 255 71LX7080B50A
S71-S74 Low 18x5.0 Fr -20 2.20 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XLX8050B22A
S71-S74 Low 18x5.5 Fr -14 2.70 7XLX8055B27A
S71-S74 Low 18x6.0 Fr -8 3.20 7XLX8060B32A
S71-S74 Low 18x6.5 Fr -1 3.70 7XLX8065B37A
S71-S74 Low 18x7.0 Both 5 4.20 225F/245R 7XLX8070B42A
S71-S74 Low 18x7.5 R only -1 4.20 7XLX8075B42A
S71-S74 Low 18x8.0 R only 5 4.70 255 7XLX8080B47A
S71-S74 Low 20x5.0 Fr -13 2.50 7XLX0050B25A
S71-S74 Low 20x5.5 Fr -19 2.50 7XLX0055B25A
S71-S74 Low 20x6.0 Fr -25 2.50 7XLX0060B25A
S71-S74 Low 20x6.5 Fr -19 3.00 7XLX0065B30A
S71-S74 Low 20x7.0 Fr 0 4.00 7XLX0070B40A
S71-S74 Low 20x7.5 Fr -6 4.00 7XLX0075B40A
S71-S74 Low 20x8.0 Both 0 4.50 245F/265R 7XLX0080B45A
Chevelle, Malibu, SS, S71 Low 15x3.95 Fr -21 1.63 26X4.5-15 71LX-504B16A
El Camino, Monte Carlo S71 Low 15x5.25 Fr -16 2.50 71LX-505B25A
1973-1977 S71 Low 15x6.25 Fr -3 3.50 71LX-506B35A
A-body Gen 3 S71 Low 15x7.25 Fr -16 3.50 71LX-507B35A
5x4.75" (B) S71 Low 15X8.33 Both -4 4.50 245 71LX-508B45A
S71 Low 15x9.25 R only -16 4.50 71LX-509B45A
S71 Low 15X10.33 R only -4 5.50 285 71LX-510B55A
S71 Low 17x4.5 Fr -27 1.70 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71LX7045B17A
S71 Low 17x5.2 Fr -15 2.50 71LX7052B25A
S71 Low 17x5.7 Fr -22 2.50 71LX7057B25A
S71 Low 17x6.5 Fr -22 2.90 71LX7065B30A
S71 Low 17x7.0 Fr -15 3.40 71LX7070B35A
S71 Low 17x7.5 Fr -9 3.90 71LX7075B40A
S71 Low 17x8.0 Both -3 4.40 245F/265R 71LX7080B45A
S71 Low 17x8.5 R only -9 4.40 71LX7085B45A
S71 Low 17x9.0 R only -15 4.40 71LX7090B45A
S71 Low 17x9.5 R only -9 4.90 71LX7095B50A
S71 Low 17x10.0 R only -3 5.40 295 71LX7100B55A
S71-S74 Low 18x4.5 Fr -27 1.70 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XLX8045B17A
S71-S74 Low 18x5.0 Fr -20 2.20 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XLX8050B22A
S71-S74 Low 18x5.5 Fr -27 2.20 7XLX8055B22A
S71-S74 Low 18x6.0 Fr -20 2.70 7XLX8060B27A
S71-S74 Low 18x6.5 Fr -14 3.20 7XLX8065B32A
S71-S74 Low 18x7.0 Fr -8 3.70 7XLX8070B37A
S71-S74 Low 18x7.5 Fr -1 4.20 7XLX8075B42A
S71-S74 Low 18x8.0 Both 5 4.70 245F/265R 7XLX8080B47A
S71-S74 Low 18x8.5 R only 11 5.20 7XLX8085B52A
S71-S74 Low 18x9.0 R only -8 4.70 7XLX8090B47A
S71-S74 Low 18x9.5 R only -1 5.20 7XLX8095B52A
S71-S74 Low 18x10.0 R only 5 5.70 295 7XLX8010B57A
S71-S74 Low 20x4.5 Fr -19 2.00 7XLX0045B20A
S71-S74 Low 20x5.0 Fr -13 2.50 7XLX0050B25A
S71-S74 Low 20x5.5 Fr -19 2.50 7XLX0055B25A
S71-S74 Low 20x6.0 Fr -25 2.50 7XLX0060B25A
S71-S74 Low 20x6.5 Fr -19 3.00 7XLX0065B30A
S71-S74 Low 20x7.0 Fr -13 3.50 7XLX0070B35A
S71-S74 Low 20x7.5 Fr -6 4.00 7XLX0075B40A
S71-S74 Low 20x8.0 Both 0 4.50 245F/265R 7XLX0080B45A
S71-S74 Low 20x8.5 R only -19 4.00 7XLX0085B40A
S71-S74 Low 20x9.0 R only -13 4.50 7XLX0090B45A
S71-S74 Low 20x9.5 R only -6 5.00 7XLX0095B50A
S71-S74 Low 20x10.0 R only 0 5.50 295 7XLX0010B55A
Chevelle, Malibu, 300, S71 Low 15x3.95 Fr -21 1.63 26X4.5-15 71LX-504B16A
Super Sport,El Camino, S71 Low 15x5.25 Fr -16 2.50 71LX-505B25A
1968-1972 A-body Gen 2 S71 Low 15x6.25 Fr -3 3.50 71LX-506B35A
20"
15"
17"
17"
18"
18"
20"
15"
5x4.75" (B) S71 Low 15x7.25 Fr -16 3.50 71LX-507B35A
S71 Low 15X8.33 Both -4 4.50 245 71LX-508B45A
S71 Low 15x9.25 R only -16 4.50 71LX-509B45A
S71 Low 15X10.33 R only -4 5.50 285 71LX-510B55A
S71 Low 17x4.5 Fr -27 1.70 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71LX7045B17A
S71 Low 17x5.2 Fr -15 2.50 71LX7052B25A
S71 Low 17x5.7 Fr -22 2.50 71LX7057B25A
S71 Low 17x6.5 Fr -22 2.90 71LX7065B30A
S71 Low 17x7.0 Fr -15 3.40 71LX7070B35A
S71 Low 17x7.5 Fr -9 3.90 71LX7075B40A
S71 Low 17x8.0 Both -3 4.40 245F/265R 71LX7080B45A
S71 Low 17x8.5 R only -9 4.40 71LX7085B45A
S71 Low 17x9.0 R only -15 4.40 71LX7090B45A
S71 Low 17x9.5 R only -9 4.90 71LX7095B50A
S71 Low 17x10.0 R only -3 5.40 295 71LX7100B55A
S71-S74 Low 18x4.5 Fr -27 1.70 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XLX8045B17A
S71-S74 Low 18x5.0 Fr -20 2.20 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XLX8050B22A
S71-S74 Low 18x5.5 Fr -27 2.20 7XLX8055B22A
S71-S74 Low 18x6.0 Fr -20 2.70 7XLX8060B27A
S71-S74 Low 18x6.5 Fr -14 3.20 7XLX8065B32A
S71-S74 Low 18x7.0 Fr -8 3.70 7XLX8070B37A
S71-S74 Low 18x7.5 Fr -1 4.20 7XLX8075B42A
S71-S74 Low 18x8.0 Both 5 4.70 245F/265R 7XLX8080B47A
S71-S74 Low 18x8.5 R only 11 5.20 7XLX8085B52A
S71-S74 Low 18x9.0 R only -8 4.70 7XLX8090B47A
S71-S74 Low 18x9.5 R only -1 5.20 7XLX8095B52A
S71-S74 Low 18x10.0 R only 5 5.70 295 7XLX8010B57A
S71-S74 Low 20x4.5 Fr -19 2.00 7XLX0045B20A
S71-S74 Low 20x5.0 Fr -13 2.50 7XLX0050B25A
S71-S74 Low 20x5.5 Fr -19 2.50 7XLX0055B25A
S71-S74 Low 20x6.0 Fr -25 2.50 7XLX0060B25A
S71-S74 Low 20x6.5 Fr -19 3.00 7XLX0065B30A
S71-S74 Low 20x7.0 Fr -13 3.50 7XLX0070B35A
S71-S74 Low 20x7.5 Fr -6 4.00 7XLX0075B40A
S71-S74 Low 20x8.0 Both 0 4.50 245F/265R 7XLX0080B45A
S71-S74 Low 20x8.5 R only -19 4.00 7XLX0085B40A
S71-S74 Low 20x9.0 R only -13 4.50 7XLX0090B45A
S71-S74 Low 20x9.5 R only -6 5.00 7XLX0095B50A
S71-S74 Low 20x10.0 R only 0 5.50 295 7XLX0010B55A
Chevelle, Malibu, 300, S71 Low 15x3.95 Fr -21 1.63 26X4.5-15 71LX-504B16A
 Super Sport,El Camino, S71 Low 15x5.25 Fr -16 2.50 71LX-505B25A
1964-1967 A-body Gen 1 S71 Low 15x6.25 Fr -3 3.50 71LX-506B35A
5x4.75" (B) S71 Low 15X7.25 Both -16 3.50 225 71LX-507B35A
S71 Low 15X8.33 R only -4 4.50 255 71LX-508B45A
S71 Low 17x4.5 Fr -27 1.70 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71LX7045B17A
S71 Low 17x5.2 Fr -15 2.50 71LX7052B25A
S71 Low 17x6.0 Fr -15 2.90 71LX7060B30A
S71 Low 17x7.0 Both -3 3.90 225F/245R 71LX7070B40A
S71 Low 17x7.5 R only 4 4.40 71LX7075B45A
S71 Low 17x8.0 R only 10 4.90 255 71LX7080B50A
S71-S74 Low 18x5.0 Fr -8 2.70 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XLX8050B27A
S71-S74 Low 18x5.5 Fr -1 3.20 7XLX8055B32A
S71-S74 Low 18x6.0 Fr -8 3.20 7XLX8060B32A
S71-S74 Low 18x6.5 Fr -1 3.70 7XLX8065B37A
S71-S74 Low 18x7.0 Both 5 4.20 225F/245R 7XLX8070B42A
S71-S74 Low 18x7.5 R only 11 4.70 7XLX8075B47A
S71-S74 Low 18x8.0 R only 18 5.20 255 7XLX8080B52A
S71-S74 Low 20x5.0 Fr -13 2.50 7XLX0050B25A
S71-S74 Low 20x6.0 Fr -25 2.50 7XLX0060B25A
S71-S74 Low 20x6.5 Fr -6 3.50 7XLX0065B35A
S71-S74 Low 20x7.0 Both 0 4.00 225F/245R 7XLX0070B40A
S71-S74 Low 20x7.5 R only 6 4.50 7XLX0075B45A
S71-S74 Low 20x8.0 R only 13 5.00 255 7XLX0080B50A
17"
18"
20"
17"
18"
20"
15"
15"
Monte Carlo, LS, LT, SS S71 Medium 17x4.5 R only -14 2.20 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71MX7045W22A
(FWD) S71 Medium 17x6.0 R only 8 3.80 71MX7060W38A
2000-2007 Gen 6 W-body S71 Medium 17x7.0 Both 20 4.80 71MX7070W48A
5x115 mm (W) S71 Medium 17x8.0 Both 33 5.80 71MX7080W58A
S71 Medium 17x8.5 Both 39 6.30 245 71MX7085W63A
S71-S74 Medium 18x5.0 R only -8 2.70 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XMX8050W27A
S71-S74 Medium 18x6.0 R only 18 4.20 7XMX8060W42A
S71-S74 Medium 18x7.0 Both 30 5.20 7XMX8070W52A
S71-S74 Medium 18x8.0 Both 43 6.20 255 7XMX8080W62A
S71-S74 Medium 20x5.0 R only -15 2.40 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XMX0050W24A
S71-S74 Medium 20x6.0 R only 10 3.90 7XMX0070W39A
S71-S74 Medium 20x7.0 Both 23 4.90 7XMX0070W49A
S71-S74 Medium 20x8.0 Both 36 5.90 255 7XMX0080W59A
El-Camino, Monte Carlo S71 Low 15x3.95 Fr -21 1.63 26X4.5-15 71LX-504B16A
1978-1987 G-body Gen 2 S71 Low 15x5.25 Fr -16 2.50 71LX-505B25A
5x4.75" (B) S71 Low 15x6.25 Fr -3 3.50 71LX-506B35A
S71 Low 15X7.25 Both -16 3.50 225 71LX-507B35A
S71 Low 15X8.33 R only -4 4.50 255 71LX-508B45A
S71 Low 17x4.5 Fr -27 1.70 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71LX7045B17A
S71 Low 17x5.2 Fr -15 2.50 71LX7052B25A
S71 Low 17x6.0 Fr -15 2.90 71LX7060B30A
S71 Low 17x7.0 Both -3 3.90 225F/245R 71LX7070B40A
S71 Low 17x7.5 R only 4 4.40 71LX7075B45A
S71 Low 17x8.0 R only 10 4.90 255 71LX7080B50A
S71-S74 Low 18x5.0 Fr -20 2.20 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XLX8050B22A
S71-S74 Low 18x5.5 Fr -14 2.70 7XLX8055B27A
S71-S74 Low 18x6.0 Fr -8 3.20 7XLX8060B32A
S71-S74 Low 18x6.5 Fr -14 3.20 7XLX8065B32A
S71-S74 Low 18x7.0 Both -8 3.70 225F/245R 7XLX8070B37A
S71-S74 Low 18x7.5 R only -1 4.20 7XLX8075B42A
S71-S74 Low 18x8.0 R only 5 4.70 255 7XLX8080B47A
S71-S74 Low 20x5.0 Fr -13 2.50 7XLX0050B25A
S71-S74 Low 20x5.5 Fr 2.50 7XLX0055B25A
S71-S74 Low 20x6.0 Fr 2.50 7XLX0060B25A
S71-S74 Low 20x6.5 Fr 3.50 7XLX0065B35A
S71-S74 Low 20x7.0 Fr 0 4.00 7XLX0070B40A
S71-S74 Low 20x7.5 Fr 4.00 7XLX0075B40A
S71-S74 Low 20x8.0 Both 0 4.50 245F/265R 7XLX0080B45A
Monte Carlo S71 Low 15x3.95 Fr -21 1.63 26X4.5-15 71LX-504B16A
1969-1972 S71 Low 15x5.25 Fr -16 2.50 71LX-505B25A
G-body Gen 1 S71 Low 15x6.25 Fr -3 3.50 71LX-506B35A
5x4.75" (B) S71 Low 15x7.25 Fr -16 3.50 71LX-507B35A
S71 Low 15X8.33 Both -4 4.50 245 71LX-508B45A
S71 Low 15x9.25 R only -16 4.50 71LX-509B45A
S71 Low 15X10.33 R only -4 5.50 285 71LX-510B55A
S71 Low 17x4.5 Fr -27 1.70 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71LX7045B17A
S71 Low 17x5.2 Fr -15 2.50 71LX7052B25A
S71 Low 17x5.7 Fr -22 2.50 71LX7057B25A
S71 Low 17x6.5 Fr -22 2.90 71LX7065B30A
S71 Low 17x7.0 Fr -15 3.40 71LX7070B35A
S71 Low 17x7.5 Fr -9 3.90 71LX7075B40A
S71 Low 17x8.0 Both -3 4.40 245F/265R 71LX7080B45A
S71 Low 17x8.5 R only -9 4.40 71LX7085B45A
S71 Low 17x9.0 R only -15 4.40 71LX7090B45A
S71 Low 17x9.5 R only -9 4.90 71LX7095B50A
S71 Low 17x10.0 R only -3 5.40 295 71LX7100B55A
S71-S74 Low 18x4.5 Fr -27 1.70 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XLX8045B17A
S71-S74 Low 18x5.0 Fr -8 2.70 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XLX8050B27A
S71-S74 Low 18x5.5 Fr -14 2.70 7XLX8055B27A
17"
17"
18"
20"
18"
20"
15"
15"
17"
18"
S71-S74 Low 18x6.0 Fr -20 2.70 7XLX8060B27A
S71-S74 Low 18x6.5 Fr -14 3.20 7XLX8065B32A
S71-S74 Low 18x7.0 Fr -8 3.70 7XLX8070B37A
S71-S74 Low 18x7.5 Fr -1 4.20 7XLX8075B42A
S71-S74 Low 18x8.0 Both 5 4.70 245F/265R 7XLX8080B47A
S71-S74 Low 18x8.5 R only 11 5.20 7XLX8085B52A
S71-S74 Low 18x9.0 R only -8 4.70 7XLX8090B47A
S71-S74 Low 18x9.5 R only -1 5.20 7XLX8095B52A
S71-S74 Low 18x10.0 R only 5 5.70 295 7XLX8010B57A
S71-S74 Low 20x4.5 Fr -19 2.00 7XLX0045B20A
S71-S74 Low 20x5.0 Fr -13 2.50 7XLX0050B25A
S71-S74 Low 20x5.5 Fr -19 2.50 7XLX0055B25A
S71-S74 Low 20x6.0 Fr -25 2.50 7XLX0060B25A
S71-S74 Low 20x6.5 Fr -19 3.00 7XLX0065B30A
S71-S74 Low 20x7.0 Fr -13 3.50 7XLX0070B35A
S71-S74 Low 20x7.5 Fr -6 4.00 7XLX0075B40A
S71-S74 Low 20x8.0 Both 0 4.50 245F/265R 7XLX0080B45A
S71-S74 Low 20x8.5 R only -19 4.00 7XLX0085B40A
S71-S74 Low 20x9.0 R only -13 4.50 7XLX0090B45A
S71-S74 Low 20x9.5 R only -6 5.00 7XLX0095B50A
S71-S74 Low 20x10.0 R only 0 5.50 295 7XLX0010B55A
Chevy II, Nova S71 Low 15x3.95 Fr -21 1.63 26X4.5-15 71LX-504B16A
1975-1979 S71 Low 15x5.25 Fr -16 2.50 71LX-505B25A
X-body Gen 3 S71 Low 15x6.25 Fr -3 3.50 71LX-506B35A
5x4.75" (B) S71 Low 15x7.25 Both 10 4.50 235 71LX-507B45A
S71 Low 15x8.33 R only 21 5.50 255 71LX-508B55A May require relocating rear shocks inboard
S71 Low 17x4.5 Fr -27 1.70 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71LX7045B17A
S71 Low 17x5.2 Fr -15 2.50 71LX7052B25A
S71 Low 17x6.0 Fr -15 2.90 71LX7060B30A
S71 Low 17x6.5 Fr -9 3.40 71LX7065B35A
S71 Low 17x7.0 Fr -3 3.90 71LX7070B40A
S71 Low 17x7.5 Fr 4 4.40 71LX7075B45A
S71 Low 17x8.0 Both 10 4.90 235F/255R 71LX7080B50A May require relocating rear shocks inboard
S71 + S74 Low 18x4.5 Fr -14 2.20 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XLX8045B22A
S71 + S74 Low 18x5.0 Fr -20 2.20 7XLX8050B22A
S71 + S74 Low 18x5.5 Fr -14 2.70 7XLX8055B27A
S71 + S74 Low 18x6.0 Fr -20 2.70 7XLX8060B27A
S71 + S74 Low 18x6.5 Fr -14 3.20 7XLX8065B32A
S71 + S74 Low 18x7.0 Fr -8 3.70 7XLX8070B37A
S71 + S74 Low 18x7.5 Fr -1 4.20 7XLX8075B42A
S71 + S74 Low 18x8.0 Fr 5 4.70 235F/255R 7XLX8080B47A
S71 + S74 Low 18x8.5 R only 11 5.20 7XLX8085B52A
S71 + S74 Low 18x9.0 R only 18 5.70 255 7XLX8090B57A May require relocating rear shocks inboard
S71 + S74 Low 20x5.0 Fr -13 2.50 7XLX0050B25A
S71 + S74 Low 20x5.5 Fr -19 2.50 7XLX0055B25A
S71 + S74 Low 20x6.0 Fr -13 3.00 7XLX0060B30A
S71 + S74 Low 20x6.5 Fr -19 3.00 7XLX0065B30A
S71 + S74 Low 20x7.0 Fr -13 3.50 7XLX0070B35A
S71 + S74 Low 20x7.5 Fr -6 4.00 7XLX0075B40A
S71 + S74 Low 20x8.0 Fr 0 4.50 235F/255R 7XLX0080B45A
S71 + S74 Low 20x8.5 R only 19 5.50 7XLX0085B55A
S71 + S74 Low 20x9.0 R only 25 6.00 255 7XLX0090B60A May require relocating rear shocks inboard
Chevy II, Nova S71 Low 15x3.95 Fr -21 1.63 26X4.5-15 71LX-504B16A
1968-1974 S71 Low 15x5.25 Fr -16 2.50 71LX-505B25A
X-body Gen 2 S71 Low 15x6.25 Fr -3 3.50 71LX-506B35A
5x4.75" (B) S71 Low 15x7.25 Both 10 4.50 235 71LX-507B45A
S71 Low 15x8.33 R only 21 5.50 255 71LX-508B55A May require relocating rear shocks inboard
S71 Low 17x4.5 Fr -27 1.70 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71LX7045B17A
S71 Low 17x5.2 Fr -15 2.50 71LX7052B25A
S71 Low 17x6.0 Fr 10 3.90 71LX7060B40A
S71 Low 17x7.0 Both 11 4.40 235 71LX7070B45A
15"
17"
18"
20"
18"
20"
15"
17"
S71 Low 17x8.0 R only 10 4.90 71LX7080B50A
S71 Low 17x8.5 R only 17 5.40 255 71LX7085B55A May require relocating rear shocks inboard
S71 + S74 Low 18x4.5 Fr -14 2.20 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XLX8045B22A
S71 + S74 Low 18x5.0 Fr -8 2.70 7XLX8050B27A
S71 + S74 Low 18x6.0 Fr 5 3.70 7XLX8060B37A
S71 + S74 Low 18x7.0 Fr 18 4.70 235 7XLX8070B47A
S71 + S74 Low 18x8.0 R only 5 4.70 7XLX8080B47A
S71 + S74 Low 18x9.0 R only 18 5.70 255 7XLX8090B57A May require relocating rear shocks inboard
S71 + S74 Low 20x5.0 Fr -13 2.50 7XLX0050B25A
S71 + S74 Low 20x6.0 Fr 0 3.50 7XLX0060B35A
S71 + S74 Low 20x7.0 R only 13 4.50 255 7XLX0070B45A
Chevy II, Nova S71 Low 15x3.95 Fr -21 1.63 26X4.5-15 71LX-504B16A
1962-1967 S71 Low 15x5.25 Fr -16 2.50 71LX-505B25A
X-body Gen 1 S71 Low 15x6.25 Fr -3 3.50 71LX-506B35A
5x4.75" (B) S71 Low 15x7.25 Both 10 4.50 235 71LX-507B45A
S71 Low 17x4.5 Fr -27 1.70 26x7.5-17 Hoosier or M&H 71LX7045B17A
S71 Low 17x5.2 Fr -15 2.50 71LX7052B25A
S71 Low 17x6.5 Both 4 3.90 235 71LX7065B40A
S71 Low 17x7.0 R only 10 4.40 255 71LX7070B45A
S71 + S74 Low 18x4.5 Fr -14 2.20 M/T Sportsman S/R or M & H 7XLX8045B22A
S71 + S74 Low 18x5.0 Fr -8 2.70 7XLX8050B77A
S71 + S74 Low 18x6.0 Fr 5 3.70 235 7XLX8060B37A
S71 + S74 Low 18x7.0 R only 5 4.20 255 7XLX8070B42A
S71 + S74 Low 20x4.5 Fr -19 2.00 7XLX0045B20A
S71 + S75 Low 20X5.0 Fr -13 2.50 7XLX0050B25A
S71 + S74 Low 20x6.0 Fr 0 3.50 235 7XLX0060B35A
S71 + S74 Low 20x7.0 R only 13 4.50 255 7XLX0070B45A
17"
17"
18"
20"
18"
20"
15"